

## University of the Pacific Scholarly Commons

John Muir Correspondence (PDFs)

1900-02-02

## Letter from Gifford Pinchot to John Muir, 1900 Feb 2.

Gifford Pinchot

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.pacific.edu/muir-correspondence

## **Recommended Citation**

Pinchot, Gifford, "Letter from Gifford Pinchot to John Muir, 1900 Feb 2." (1900). *John Muir Correspondence (PDFs)*. 4228.

https://scholarlycommons.pacific.edu/muir-correspondence/4228

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Muir Correspondence (PDFs) by an authorized administrator of Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:mgibney@pacific.edu">mgibney@pacific.edu</a>.

## U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, DIVISION OF FORESTRY,

WASHINGTON, D. C.

GIFFORD PINCHOT, FORESTER. HENRY S. GRAVES. SUPT. OF WORKING PLANS. J. W. TOUMEY, SUPT. OF TREE PLANTING. GEO. B. SUDWORTH, DENDROLOGIST. OTTO J. J. LUEBKERT, HEAD CLERK.

February 2, 1900.

Mr. John Muir,

Martinez, Calif.

Dear Mr. Muir:

Many thanks for your telegram, which gives me exactly the information I was after. We are going to try to interest Congress in the preservation of the Calaveras Groves. I will keep you posted from time to time as the matter progresses. Very sincerely yours

Gobat is being done in California bosane these her?